
Invitation 

Date

Closing-

Opening

Notification of 

Applicants

Tender 

Invitation 

Date

Tenders Closing-

Opening

Notice of 

intention to 

award Date

Vetting/Ratificati

on of Contracts

Notification 

of Award

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

FWC NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA

FWC NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA

Invitation 

Date

Closing-

Opening

Notification of 

Applicants

Tender 

Invitation 

Date

Tenders Closing-

Opening

Notice of 

intention to 

award Date

Vetting/Ratificati

on of Contracts

Notification 

of Award

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

ROAD FUND

ENTITY NAME: TANZANIA RURAL AND URBAN ROADS AGENCY (TARURA) - TEMEKE 

MUNICIPAL COUNCIL

PRESIDENT'S OFFICE, REGIONAL ADMINISTRATION AND LOCAL 

GOVERNMENT

GENERAL PROCUREMENT NOTICE (GPN) FOR FINANCIAL YEAR 2017/2018

THE UNITED REPUBLIC OF TANZANIA

AE/092/2017-18/TMC/G/02

Description Tender No.

Procurement of Stationaries 

(assorted)

Lot

Number

B. WORKS

Invitation for Tenders and Contract Signature

Description Tender No.

 

A. GOODS

Procurement of Diesel and 

Lubricants
AE/092/2017-18/TMC/G/01

Invitation for Tenders and Contract Signature

Lot

Number

Procurement 

Method

PRE-QUALIFICATION

Procurement 

Method

PRE-QUALIFICATION

Page 1 of 2

ROAD FUND

 Routine Maint. of 52.0km of District 

Roads 
AE/092/2017-18/TMC/W/01 LOT 1 NCT NA NA NA 18.10.2017 01.11.2017 15.11.2017 22.11.2017 06.12.2017

 Spot Impr. of 2.0km, Periodic Maint. of 

10km  of District Roads and Yombo 

Foot Bridge 

AE/092/2017-18/TMC/W/02 LOT 1 NCT NA NA NA 18.10.2017 01.11.2017 15.11.2017 22.11.2017 06.12.2017

 Periodic Maintenance of 9.0km 

Kilamba, Mbagala, Kibondemaji, 

Kilungule of District Roads 

AE/092/2017-18/TMC/W/03 LOT 1 NCT NA NA NA 18.10.2017 01.11.2017 15.11.2017 22.11.2017 06.12.2017

 Periodic Maintenance of 10.0km of 

Toangoma, Mikwambe Masaki District 

Roads and Toangoma BL 5 Drain 

AE/092/2017-18/TMC/W/04 LOT 1 NCT NA NA NA 18.10.2017 01.11.2017 15.11.2017 22.11.2017 06.12.2017

 Spot Impr of 6.5 and Periodic Maint of 

3.6km of Saku, Mbagala, Lufu District 

Roads and Kisewe Drift 

AE/092/2017-18/TMC/W/05 LOT 1 NCT NA NA NA 18.10.2017 01.11.2017 15.11.2017 22.11.2017 06.12.2017

 OWN SOURCE 

 Construction of Bus Stop at Tuangoma AE/092/2017-18/TMC/W/06 LOT 1 NCT NA NA NA 18.10.2017 01.11.2017 15.11.2017 22.11.2017 06.12.2017

Page 1 of 2



Construction of 1.5km of Mbosi Road AE/092/2017-18/TMC/W/07 LOT 1 NCT NA NA NA 18.10.2017 01.11.2017 15.11.2017 22.11.2017 06.12.2017

Constr. of 0.5km Mbagala - Kiburugwa AE/092/2017-18/TMC/W/08 LOT 1 NCT NA NA NA 18.10.2017 01.11.2017 15.11.2017 22.11.2017 06.12.2017

LGDG

Construction of 1.5km of Mbosi Road AE/092/2017-18/TMC/W/09 LOT 1 NCT NA NA NA 18.10.2017 01.11.2017 15.11.2017 22.11.2017 06.12.2017

Construction of 0.7km of Mkuranga RoadAE/092/2017-18/TMC/W/10 LOT 1 NCT NA NA NA 18.10.2017 01.11.2017 15.11.2017 22.11.2017 06.12.2017

Construction of 3.0km of Masulinza RoadAE/092/2017-18/TMC/W/11 LOT 1 NCQ NA NA NA 18.10.2017 01.11.2017 15.11.2017 22.11.2017 06.12.2017

ONGOING PROJECTS

Mango - Chihota (tarmac level) AE/092/2017-18/TMC/W/12 LOT 1 SS NA NA NA 18.10.2017 01.11.2017 15.11.2017 22.11.2017 06.12.2017

 Kiburugwa (Gravel Stardard) AE/092/2017-18/TMC/W/13 LOT 1 SS NA NA NA 18.10.2017 01.11.2017 15.11.2017 22.11.2017 06.12.2017

Mashine ya Maji (Concrete Bridge) AE/092/2017-18/TMC/W/14 LOT 1 SS NA NA NA 18.10.2017 01.11.2017 15.11.2017 22.11.2017 06.12.2017

C. CONSULTANCY

Page 2 of 2

Invitation 

Date

Closing-

Opening

Notification of 

Applicants

Tender 

Invitation 

Date

Tenders Closing-

Opening

Notice of 

intention to 

award Date

Vetting/Ratificati

on of Contracts
Notification 

of Award

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

NCS NA NA NA 18.10.2017 01.11.2017 15.11.2017 22.11.2017 06.12.2017

Invitation 

Date

Closing-

Opening

Notification of 

Applicants

Tender 

Invitation 

Date

Tenders Closing-

Opening

Notice of 

intention to 

award Date

Vetting/Ratificati

on of Contracts
Notification 

of Award

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

FWC NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA
Service of Supervision Car AE/092/2017-18/TMC/NC/01

Description Tender No.

D. NON - CONSULTANCY

Description Tender No.
Lot

Number

Procurement 

Method

PRE-QUALIFICATION Invitation for Tenders and contract signature

Detailed Design of District Roads 

(21.03km)
AE/092/2017-18/TMC/C/01

Lot

Number

Procurement 

Method

PRE-QUALIFICATION Invitation for Tenders and contract signature

Page 2 of 2




